
KONKAN RAILWAY CORPORATION LIMITED
( A Government of India Undertaking )

Belapur Bhavan, Plot no.6, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai – 400 614
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
CO/P-R/04C/2021             Dated: 22/07/2021

                      CORRIGENDUM   TO NOTIFICATION NO.CO/P-R/04C/2021 DATED 21/07/2021  

The  eligibility  criteria  i.e  Educational  qualification  &  experience notified  in  the  above  mentioned
notification  for  the  post  of  Project  Engineer  and Senior  Technical  Assistant  for  Kerala  Project  is
modified/amended as under-

Remuneration, qualification, experience and age details.
Kerala Project

For Sr.No.1 amended as under: 

Sr.
No.

Category
& No of

post

Fixed
Remuneration

Age Limit
(As on

01/07/2021)

Minimum Qualification
& eligibility Experience

1 Project 
Engineer- 
1 post

Rs.65,  637/-  per
month  (inclusive
of 17% DA).

45 years Graduate  in  Civil
Engineering or equivalent
with  not  less  than  55%
marks  from  recognized
(AICTE) university 

Minimum  5  years
experience  in civil
engineering works
involving survey, GT
investigation,  co-ordination
with             designers/ proof
checkers,  planning,
preparation of estimates,
BOQ, preparation of   

Tender  documents,
Invitation of Tender and
its  finalization,   Execution
of works  including tunnels,
Contract  Management   of
Railway  /  Road  /  Infra
projects in a PSU / reputed
Private  Company.
Candidates             with
Experience  in construction
of Tunnels     will  be
preferred.

For Sr.No.2 amended as under: 

    Sr.
No.

Category
& No of

post

Fixed
Remuneration

Age Limit

(As on
01/07/2021)

 Minimum Qualification
& eligibility

Experience

2. Sr. 
Technical
Assistant
– 3 posts

Rs.52,533/- per 
month (inclusive 
of 17% DA).

35 years Graduate  in  Civil
Engineering or equivalent
with  not  less  than  55%
marks  from  recognized
(AICTE) university 

Minimum  2  years
experience in Civil
engineering works
involving survey, GT
investigation, planning,
preparation  of  estimates,
BOQ, preparation of
Tender documents, of
Railway  /  Road  /  Infra
projects. Candidates with
Experience  in construction
of  Tunnels will  be
preferred.

Page 1 of 2



         - 2 -

The standby list that KRCL intents to prepare as mentioned in the instruction sheet of the notification
dated 21/07/2021 shall be utilized for current notification against any non-materialization or for any
future requirement for project work during the validity of the panel.

Date of  walk-in-interview and all  other terms and conditions mentioned in the notification remains
unchanged.

Date:22/07/2021
Place: CBD Belapur             Chief Personnel Officer 

Page 2 of 2


	Remuneration, qualification, experience and age details.
	Kerala Project

